Sister Biographical Reportl

Last Name Holden
First Name Alice Marie

Birth Date 4/12/1935 Entrance Date 11/14/1953

Birth City Chicago Investiture 8/15/1954

Birth State lllinois First Profession 8/15/1956

Birth Countr

¥ us Final Profession  8/15/1961
Death Date
Departure

Death City

Death State Parent's Names: Theodore James & Margaret Catherine (Biggy) H

Death Country

IWC Cemetery [] Cemetery Row

Cemetery Number

Elsewhere [

Elsewhere Location

Photo

Ministry and Service

Date Place (Job) City/State
2016 Interfaith. INC, an Inclusive Celebration of Faith and Reason () San Antonio, Texas
1981 St. Raphael's Parish (Parish Ministry) El Paso,
1984
1976 Our Lady of Mt. Carmel (St. Margaret's) El Paso, Texas
1977
1953 UIW/IWC (Student) San Antonio, Texas
1954
1956 Immaculate Conception School (Elementary Education) Jefferson City, Missouri
1957
1957 Blessed Sacrament School (Elementary Education/Community Treasurer) St. Louis, Missouri
1959
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1959
1961

1961
1962

Immaculate Conception School (Elementary Education/Treasurer)

Blessed Sacrament School (Elementary Education/Treasurer)

Macon, Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

1962
1964

1964
1966

St. Frances of Rome School (Elementary Education)

St. Vincent de Paul School/Holy Souls' School (Elementary Education ( & Vocation Director

'64-'65))

Cicero, Illinois

Pampa, Texas

1966
1967

1967
1968

St. Joachim School (Assistant, Reading/Music in Elementary/English/Arts/HS Drama, High
Schol Teacher (also Vocation Director '66-'67))

Marillac College (Student - Received BA)

Old Mines, Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

1967
1970

1968
1969

St. Vincent de Paul School/Holy Souls' School (Principal/Elementary Education (also
Vocation Director '68-'69))

St. Louis University (Student - Received Child Care Certificate)

Pampa, Texas

St. Louis, Missouri

1970
1972

1972
1974

St. Joseph's Center/Orphanage/Home for Girls (Superior & Administrator)

Loyola University (Student - Received MBA)

Dallas, Texas

Chicago, Illinois

1974
1978

St. Margaret's Church (Administration)

El Paso, Texas

1978
1980

1980
1981

Southwestern Children's Home (Executive Director)

Catholic Youth Department (Counselor)

El Paso, Texas

El Paso, Texas

1984
1988

1988
1990

Provincialate - US Province (Counselor)

IW Convent & Academy (Religion Education/Campus Ministry)

Grapevine, Texas

St.Louis, Missouri

1989
1990

Theological Foundation (Student - Received D. Min.)

Donaldson, Indiana

1990
1991

1991
1992

Sabbatical (Personal Development/ Teaching T'ai ChiChih in the St. Louis Area)

Rebarn/Center for Spirituality & Art (Program Coordinator)

St. Louis, Missouri

San Antonio, Texas

2005
2015

1992
2005

Thursday, May 12, 2016

SPARKS/CHISPAS ()

Rebarn/Center for Spirituality & Art ((Director '92-2000) (Spiritual Director 2000-2005))

San Antonio, Texas

San Antonio, Texas
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