

1959 1961	Immaculate Conception School (Elementary Education/Treasurer)	Macon, Missouri
1961 1962	Blessed Sacrament School (Elementary Education/Treasurer)	St. Louis, Missouri
1962 1964	St. Frances of Rome School (Elementary Education)	Cicero, Illinois
1964 1966	St. Vincent de Paul School/Holy Souls' School (Elementary Education (& Vocation Director '64-'65))	Pampa, Texas
1966 1967	St. Joachim School (Assistant, Reading/Music in Elementary/English/Arts/HS Drama, High Schol Teacher (also Vocation Director '66-'67))	Old Mines, Missouri
1967 1968	Marillac College (Student - Received BA)	St. Louis, Missouri
1967 1970	St. Vincent de Paul School/Holy Souls' School (Principal/Elementary Education (also Vocation Director '68-'69))	Pampa, Texas
1968 1969	St. Louis University (Student - Received Child Care Certificate)	St. Louis, Missouri
1970 1972	St. Joseph's Center/Orphanage/Home for Girls (Superior & Administrator)	Dallas, Texas
1972 1974	Loyola University (Student - Received MBA)	Chicago, Illinois
1974 1978	St. Margaret's Church (Administration)	El Paso, Texas
1978 1980	Southwestern Children's Home (Executive Director)	El Paso, Texas
1980 1981	Catholic Youth Department (Counselor)	El Paso, Texas
1984 1988	Provincialate - US Province (Counselor)	Grapevine, Texas
1988 1990	IW Convent & Academy (Religion Education/Campus Ministry)	St. Louis, Missouri
1989 1990	Theological Foundation (Student - Received D. Min.)	Donaldson, Indiana
1990 1991	Sabbatical (Personal Development/ Teaching T'ai ChiChih in the St. Louis Area)	St. Louis, Missouri
1991 1992	Rebarn/Center for Spirituality & Art (Program Coordinator)	San Antonio, Texas
2005 2015	SPARKS/CHISPAS ()	San Antonio, Texas
1992 2005	Rebarn/Center for Spirituality & Art ((Director '92-2000) (Spiritual Director 2000-2005))	San Antonio, Texas